1	Brandon B. McDonald, Esq.		
2	Nevada Bar No.: 11206 McDONALD LAW OFFICES, PLLC		
3	2505 Anthem Village Drive, Ste. E-474	Electronically Filed	
4	Henderson, NV 89052 Telephone: (702) 385-7411	Apr 27 2015 09:48 a.m. Tracie K. Lindeman	
5	Facsimile: (702) 992-0569 Attorneys for Plaintiffs	Clerk of Supreme Court	
6 7	IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA		
8 9	CARLOS A. HUERTA, an individual; CARLOS A. HUERTA as Trustee of THE ALEXANDER CHRISTOPHER TRUST, a Trust established in	Case No. 67595 District Court Case No.: A-686303	
10	Nevada as assignee of interests of GO GLOBAL, INC., a Nevada corporation;	District Court Case No.: A-000303	
11			
12	Appellants,		
13	v.		
14	SIG ROGICH aka SIGMUND ROGICH as Trustee of The Rogich Family Irrevocable Trust;		
15	ELDORADO HILLS, LLC, a Nevada limited		
16	liability company; DOES I-X; and/or ROE CORPORATIONS I-X, inclusive,		
17	Respondents.		
18			
19	AND ALL RELATED MATTERS		
20	NOTICE OF TRANSCRIPT REQUEST		
21			
22	Appellant by and through its counsel of record, Brandon B. McDonald, Esq. of McDonald Law		
23	Offices, PLLC, have requested the transcripts of the District Court proceedings for October 8, 2014 and		
24			
25	///		
26			
27			
28		1	

1	January 15, 2015 in furtherance of the related appeal. See attached Notice filed in the District Court				
2	DATED this 25 th day of April, 2015.				
3	McDONALD LAW OFFICES, PLLC				
4					
5	By: /s/ Brandon B. McDonald				
6	Brandon B. McDonald, Esq.				
7	Nevada Bar No.: 11206 2505 Anthem Village Drive, Ste. E-474				
8	Henderson, NV 89052 Attorneys for Plaintiffs				
9	·				
10					
11					
12					
13					
14					
15					
16					
17					
18					
19					
20					
21					
22					
23					
24					
25					
26					
27					

1	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE		
2	Pursuant to NRAP 25, I hereby certify that on this 28 th day of January, 2015, service of the		
3	foregoing NOTICE OF TRANSCRIPT REQUEST was made by submission of the same to the		
4	Nevada Supreme Court electronic filing system to the parties identified below, through their respective		
5	registration and service profile :		
6	Samuel S. Lionel, Esq.		
7	Brandon B. McDonald, Esq.		
8	Service of the same was provided by U.S. Mail first class, postage pre-paid to the following:		
9	Regional Justice Center		
10	Attn: District Court Dept. 27 Court Reporter		
12	200 Lewis Avenue Las Vegas, NV 89155		
13			
14	/s/ Charles Barnabi An employee of McDonald Law Offices, PLLC		
15	7 III employee of Webonaid Law Offices, I LLC		
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
24			
25			
26			
27			
28	3		

	1			
	NOTC			
1	Brandon B. McDonald, Esq.			
2	Nevada Bar No.: 11206 McDONALD LAW OFFICES, PLLC			
3	2505 Anthem Village Drive, Ste. E-474			
4	Henderson, NV 89052 Telephone: (702) 385-7411			
5	Facsimile: (702) 992-0569			
6	Attorneys for Plaintiffs			
	DISTRICT COURT			
7	CLARK COU	NTY, NEVADA		
8	CARLOS A. HUERTA, an individual; CARLOS	Case No.: A-13-686303-C		
9	A. HUERTA as Trustee of THE ALEXANDER	Dept. No.: XXVII		
10	CHRISTOPHER TRUST, a Trust established in Nevada as assignee of interests of GO GLOBAL,			
11	INC., a Nevada corporation; NANYAH VEGAS,			
12	LLC, a Nevada limited liability company;			
13	Plaintiffs,			
14	v.			
15	SIG ROGICH aka SIGMUND ROGICH as			
16	Trustee of The Rogich Family Irrevocable Trust; ELDORADO HILLS, LLC, a Nevada limited			
17	liability company; DOES I-X; and/or ROE			
18	CORPORATIONS I-X, inclusive,			
	Defendants.			
19				
20	AND ALL RELATED MATTERS			
21				
22	NOTICE OF TRAN	NSCRIPT REQUEST		
23	PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Plaintiff/Appellants, Carlos Huerta, individually and as Truste			
24	by and through their counsel of record, Brandon B. McDonald, Esq. of McDONALD LAW OFFICES			
25	PLLC request the complete hearing transcripts in the foregoing matter for October 8, 2014 and January			
26				
27				

1	15, 2015 in furtherance of the related appeal.			
2	DATED this 25 th day of April, 2015.			
3	McD0	ONALD LAW OFFICES, PLLC		
4				
5	By: <u>/s/ l</u>	Brandon B. McDonald		
6	Brand	on B. McDonald, Esq. la Bar No.: 11206		
7	2505 /	Anthem Village Drive, Ste. E-474 erson, NV 89052		
8		neys for Plaintiffs		
9				
10				
11				
12	?			
13				
14				
15				
16				
17				
18				
19				
20				
21				
22				
23				
24				
25				
26				
27	′			

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE I hereby certify that on the <u>25th</u> day of April, 2015, I served a copy of the foregoing **NOTICE** OF TRANSCRIPT REQUEST upon each of the parties via Odyssey E-Filing System pursuant to NRCP 5(b)(2)(D) and EDCR 8.05 to: Fennemore Craig, P.C. Samuel Lionel slionel@fclaw.com Lionel Sawyer & Collins Angela Westlake awestlake@lionelsawyer.com Rob Hernquist rhernquist@lionelsawyer.com McDonald Law Offices, PLLC brandon@mcdonaldlawyers.com Brandon McDonald Charles Barnabi ci@mcdonaldlawyers.com /s/ Charles Barnabi_ An employee of McDonald Law Offices, PLLC